

## 1Q24 Results Conference Call

Monterrey, Nuevo León, México, April 9, 2024 – Servicios Corporativos Javer, S.A.B. de C.V. (BMV: JAVER) (or the "Company") cordially invites investors to its First Quarter 2024 Conference Call and Webcast Presentation in Spanish, which will be presented by René Martínez Martínez, CEO of the Company, Felipe Loera Reyna, CFO, and Verónica Lozano, IR, Planning and CSR Director.

The conference will take place on Friday, April 26, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. Mexico City time / 12:00 p.m. New York time. The Company will release its First Quarter 2024 Earnings Report on Thursday, April 25, 2024, after the market closes.

To access the call, please register at the following link: http://webcast.investorcloud.net/javer/index.html

If you prefer to participate via telephone, please dial:

+52 558 659 6002 from Mexico

+1 929 205 6099 from U.S. (New York)

Webinar ID: 876 8270 8361

Other international numbers available: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/u/knEOJCJkC">https://us02web.zoom.us/u/knEOJCJkC</a>

Finally, the Company informs investors that as from Friday, April 26, 2024, the audio of the conference call will be available for its reproduction on the webpage of the Company: https://ri.javer.com.mx/

## About Javer:

Servicios Corporativos Javer S.A.B. de C.V. specializes in the development of affordable entry-level, middle-income, and residential units. The Company started operations in 1973, and its corporate headquarters are in Monterrey, Nuevo León. Javer operates in the states of Aguascalientes, State of Mexico, Jalisco, Nuevo León, Quintana Roo, Querétaro, and Tamaulipas. In 2023, the Company reported revenues of Ps. 8,904 million and 12,201 units sold.

www.javer.com.mx Av. Juárez No. 1102 piso 34 Colonia Centro, 64000 Monterrey, Nuevo León. México





